# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
QSI Services, Inc.		10/10/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	QualaWash Holdings, LLC	
Street Address:	101 E. KENNEDY BLVD	
Internal Address:	SUITE 3925	
City:	TAMPA	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33602	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1373003	QUALAWASH

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (813)224-0922

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 813.224.0900

Email: rtalba@blackswanlegal.com

Correspondent Name: Russell T. Alba

Address Line 1: 101 South Franklin Street, Suite 202

Address Line 4: Tampa, FLORIDA 33602

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Holly Aguilera
Signature:	/Holly Aguilera/
Date:	11/17/2009

Total Attachments: 4

900147804

TRADEMARK REEL: 004097 FRAME: 0343 OF \$40.00 13/300

source=6 - Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=6 - Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=6 - Trademark Assignment#page3.tif source=6 - Trademark Assignment#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004097 FRAME: 0344

**QUALAWASH HOLDINGS, LLC** 

ASSIGNMENT OF MARKS, U.S. APPLICATIONS

AND U.S. REGISTRATIONS

WHEREAS, QSI Services, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Assignor"), has adopted,

used and is using, and is the sole owner of all right, title and interest in and to, the mark identified in

Schedule A attached hereto (the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor has registered the Mark in the United States Patent and Trademark

Office, as shown in the registration identified in Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, QualaWash Holdings, LLC, a Florida limited liability company (the

"Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire interest of Assignor in and to the Mark, including, but not

limited to, any applicable applications and registrations, and all goodwill associated therewith;

**NOW, THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which are hereby

irrevocably acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby assign, absolutely and forever, unto the

Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark identified in Schedule A, whether statutory

or at common law, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and does

hereby assign unto the Assignee the mark and registration identified in Schedule A therefore.

This Assignment shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the successors and

assigns of the respective Assignee and Assignor.

[THE REST OF THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

1

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 004097 FRAME: 0345** 

QSI Services, Inc.

Date: October 10, 2009 By: Salvad
-----------------------------------

Stephen R. Attwood Chief Financial Officer

STATE OF FLORIDA	)
	) ss
COUNTY OF HILL SPODOUCH.	Α.

(SEAL)

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 10th day of October 2009, by Stephen R. Attwood, the Chief Financial Officer of **QSI Services**, **Inc.**, a Delaware corporation, who is personally known to me and who did take an oath, and who appeared before me at the time of notarization.

Notary Public

My commission expires:

DEBBIE A. KEMP
MY COMMISSION # DD 596483
EXPIRES: January 19, 2011
Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwriters

# ACCEPTANCE OF ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned being authorized to execute this document on behalf of the Assignee, hereby accepts the assignment and transfer of all right, title and interest in and to the Mark identified in Schedule A, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark and the registration identified in Schedule A therefore.

QualaWash Holdings, LLC

Date: October 10, 2009

Mark J. Hunter, Manager

3

# Exhibit A

Trademark: QUALAWASH Filing Date: May 02, 1985 Serial Number: 73-535519

Official Gazette Status: RENEWED Status Date: November 26, 2005

Goods/Services: CLEANING SERVICES FOR TANK TRAILERS AND ACCESSORIAL

EQUIPMENT (INTERNATIONAL CLASS: 37; US CLASS: 103)

International Class: 37 (CONSTRUCTION AND REPAIR SERVICES) - PRIMARY CLASS

**Registration Number:** 1373003

Registration Date: November 26, 1985 Register Type: PRINCIPAL REGISTER

Active/Inactive: ACTIVE

Renewal Date: November 26, 2005 (for 10 years)

**RECORDED: 11/17/2009**